BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS
TENTATIVE AGENDA 06/02/2015
WORKING draft 05/22/2015
Board Room 2
2" Floor — 09:00 AM

Department of Professional and Occupational Regulation
Perimeter Center, Suite 400
9960 Mayland Drive
Richmond, Virginia 23233-1463
(804) 367-2785

Tuesday, JUNE 2, 2015

9:00 A.M. 1. Call to Order — Mr. Dyer, Board Chairman

9:03 A.M. 2. Approval of Agenda

9:04 AM 3. Approval of 3-3-15 Board Minutes

9:05 A.M. 4. Public Comment Period*

9:15 AM. 5. Recovery Fund Case Files/Licensing Case Files

9:45 AM. 6. Disciplinary Cases & Ratification of Consent Orders
10:30 AM. 7, Other Board Business

11:00 AM. 8. New Business

a.) Committee Business
b.) Board Meeting Schedule

1:30 P.M. 9. Completion of Paperwork

1:45 P.M. 10. Adjournment

NEXT MEETING SCHEDULED FOR Tuesday, July 21, 2015 at 9:00 AM
*Five minute public comment, per person, with the exception of any open disciplinary or application file...

Persons desiring to participate in the meeting and requiring special accommodations or interpretative services
should contact the Department at (804) 367-2785 at least ten days prior to the meeting so that suitable
arrangements can be made for an appropriate accommodation. The Department fully complies with the
Americans with Disabilities Act.



RECOVERY FUND / LICENSING / DISCIPLINARY CASES
For June 3, 2015 Meeting (Draft)
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File Number Type File Name
RECOVERY FUND
CASE FILES PRIMA FACIE
2008-02879 PF EMCO BUILDERS, INC.
RF L 2705084366
*PRIMA FACIE
2013-02481 PF STUART COMPONENTS, INC
RF L 2705031044
*PRIMA FACIE
2014-00012 PF RICHARD L SEELEY, JR.
RF L 2705111759
*PRIMA FACIE
2014-02281 PF METROPOLITAN REMODELING, LLC
RF L 2705131850
*PRIMA FACIE
2015-01330 PF FENCE CITY OF RICHMOND, INC. D/B/A
RF DECK CITY
L 2705054446
*PRIMA FACIE
2015-01874 PF PRISTINE POOLS, LLC
RF L 2705107652
*PRIMA FACIE
2015-02046 PF ELIZABETH COUCH D/B/A
RF R & L RENOVATIONS
L2705139620
*PRIMA FACIE
2015-02307 PF CURTIS BERNARD COOPER D/B/A
RF THE CONCRETE MAN

L 2705146742
*PRIMA FACIE
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SCHRODER

SCHRODER
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2015-02402

2015-02505

2015-02526

2015-02543

2015-02043

2015-02056

2015-02110

2015-02111

2015-02154

2015-02155

2015-02167

PF
RF

PF
RF

PF
RF

PF
RF

LIC

LIC

LIC

LIC

LIC

LIC

LIC

DO KIM AND MINH VO D/B/A
METROPOLIS REMODELING
L 2705067246

*PRIMA FACIE

J&J CONTRACTING, LLC
L2705139576
*PRIMA FACIE

LONNIE JAMES GAMMON, |11 D/B/A
FIRST QUALITY ROOFING

L 2705050322

*PRIMA FACIE

WASHINGTON CLASSIC
CONSTRUCTION, LLC

L 2705137268

*PRIMA FACIE

LICENSING CASE FILES

BRADFORD D. McNEIL
Application -

EFFICIENT HOME, LLC
Application -

KATHLEEN GAW
Application -
e Coming - Heenan

RONALD M WOODS
Application -

BAHAMA BREEZE SHUTTER &
AWNING LLC
Application -

THE LIVE AUDIO ACADEMY LLC
Application -

CLOVER GLASS SHOP, INC
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OLIVER

SMITH

OLIVER
SMITH

OLIVER
SMITH

OLIVER
SMITH

REDIFER

REDIFER

REDIFER

REDIFER

REDIFER

2015-02168

2015-01785

2014-00868

2014-01328

2014-01330

2014-01970

2014-03228

2014-01012

2014-01871

2014-01955

2014-03049

2014-03139

LIC

LIC

DISC

DISC

DISC

DISC

DISC

DISC

DISC

DISC

DISC

DISC

Application -

EVAN OSBURN
Application -

THOMAS FRANKLIN MCCOY, JR.
Application -

DISCIPLINARY CASE
FILES

PRIMOS CONTRACTORS INC
L 2705122767

ADILIO ANTONIO FOLGAR LOPEZ
L 2710050344

LOPEZ ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INC
L 2705125673

VALDIR ALVES MENDES
L 2710054402
Mark Paullin will be attending*

GEORGE W BOWEN JR., T/ABOWEN'’S
CHIMNEY SWEEP

L 2705095020

Toby Chittum coming*

NATIONAL BARN CO LLC
L 2705118103

DELMER LEE GRADY JR., T/A BLACK TOP PLUS
L 2705134700

JAMES PATRICK HOOVER T/A JIM HOOVER
MECHANICAL & CHIMNEY
L 2705133950

K & P, CONTRACTING, INC. T/AS.1.G.
L 2705096538

NATIONAL BARN CO LLC
L 2705118103
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2014-00424

2014-00676

2014-00917

2014-00994

2014-00995

2014-01348

2014-01349

2014-01536

2014-01639

2014-02020

2014-02070

DISC
PF

DISC
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DISC
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DISC
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DISC
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DISC
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PF

DISC
PF

DISC
PF

DISC
PF

DISC
PF

PRIMA FACIE DISCIPLINARY
CASE FILES

SPENCER TUNSTALL, T/A SPENCER’S
HOME IMPROVEMENT
L 2705-130842

KATRINA BRYANT T/A SKY’S THE LIMIT
L 2705-140900

OKY. KIM
L 2710053638

THONG P SAYKHAMPHONE
L2710050745

THONG & JAMES SAYKHAMPHONE
L 2705097547

JOSE RICARDO VENTURA
L 2710055118

CONSTRUCTION TRADE SERVICES INC.
L 2705122713

HOUSTON SPRINGS SUBDIVISION INC., T/A
W. A. STEVENS
L 2705085155

CHRIS SMALLS
L 2705148091

BEST FOR LESS LLC
L 2705149131

DAVID LAM
L 2710-051118
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2014-02071

2014-02072

2014-02075

2014-02076

2014-02165

2014-02579

2014-03043

2014-03518

2014-03593

2014-03667

2015-00008

2015-01550

DISC
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DISC
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METRO POWER CORP.
L 2705125559

LINH CHI LE
L 2710053823

SINH LE
L 2710053761

ANJ CONSTRUCTION, INC.
L 2705133990

FORREST WILBOURNE
L 2705144388

BIELSKI DESIGN BUILD, INC.
L 2701039169

PAVIE CONTRACTING LLC
L 2705128865

BANEY SCOTT DYE T/A SCOTTS PRESSURE
WASHING & MASONRY
L 2705153272

JOSHUA KLOCHAK
L 2705152824

NICOLE C ANDINO T/A JDI CONTRACTORS
L 2705147731

BANEY SCOTT DYE, T/ASCOTT’S PRESSURE
WASHING & MASONRY
L 2705153272

BARRY RICHARD CURTIS, T/A CURTIS
CONSTRUCTION
L 2705143127
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2015-00462

2015-00505

2015-00563

2015-00857

2015-00945

2015-00947

2015-01047

2015-01058

2015-01395

2015-01432

2015-01493

2015-01751

2015-01786

DISC
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WASHINGTONIAN HOMES LLC
L 2705146007

CPS PLUMBING, INC.
L 2705073424

TTE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION LLC
L 2705144608

W C & SONS REMODELING LLC
L 2705107601

ANTHONY T. MERCURY, T/A MERCURY
CONSTRUCTION
L 2705087718

ANCHOR DECKS AND POOLS, INC.
L 2705105264

OASISDECKS LLC
L 2705138296

BENJAMIN A MEFFLEY, T/A SKY HOME
IMPROVEMENTS
L 2705142237

RICHARD STANLEY, T/A HAVING DRIVEWAY
PROBLEMS
L 2705037288

V & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
L 2705102010

MIKE AND APRIL ELLIOTT, T/AELLIOTT
L 2705129045

JESSE THOMAS, T/A THOMAS BUILT
CONSTRUCTION
L 2705125253

BANEY SCOTT DYE T/A SCOTT’S PRESSURE
WASHING & MASONRY
L 2705153272
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2015-01796

2015-01921

2014-01389

2014-01167

2014-01168

2014-01169

2014-01241

2014-01242

2014-01244
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CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

ALL WOOD FLOORING, LLC
L 2705132447

PAVIE CONTRACTING LLC
L 2705128865

JOSE | ROMERO
L 2710054633

12 PF Recovery Fund Cases
9  License Cases

10 Disciplinary Cases

39 Disciplinary PF Cases

45 Consent Orders

Total Cases 115

Consent Orders

MOHAMMAD SAEED BHATTI
L 2710051792

CAPITAL HAVAC SERVICES INC
L 2705128176

CAPITAL APPLIANCES INC
L 2705148270

ZAFAR BHATTI
L 2710052013

ZAFAR IQBAL BHATTI, T/A ENTERPRISE
HOME IMPROVEMENT
L 2705098470

ENTERPRISE HOME IMPROVEMENT LLC
L 2705140269
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2014-01558

2014-01655

2014-02537

2014-03192

2014-03227

2014-03253

2014-03256

2014-03270

2014-03339

2014-03374

2014-03510

2014-03574

2014-03664

2015-00048

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

RICARDO CARDOZO, SR
L 2710048280

WATERSHED PC
L 2705134641

TIDEWATER PROPERTIES & CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY LLC
L 27051076705

J M PLUMBING & HEATING CORP
L 2705109336

YU ZHONG
L 2710053794

PATRICK L MCHUGH, T/A PAT MCHUGH
NATURAL STONE
L 2705086785

ROBERT D UMPHLETT, T/AUMPHLETT
CONSTRUCTION
L 2701020814

RON’S PLUMBING HEATING AND AIR
CONDITIONING INC
L 2705134364

RAY P REYNOLDS JR, T/A RAY REYNOLDS
CONSTRUCTION
L 2705045281

CMH HOMES INC, T/A CLAYTON HOMES/
FREEDOM HOMES/OAKWOOD HOMES/LUV HOMES
L 2705048123

INTEGRITY HOME CONTRACTING LLC
L 2705110224

US HOME CONSTRUCTION INC
L 2705138151

CABLE CARE INC
L 2705132987

CAPITAL REMODELING INC
L 2705073678
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MIDDLETON

2015-00085

2015-00150

2015-00174

2015-00274

2015-00290

2015-00361

2015-00391

2015-00463

2015-00561

2015-00562

2015-00701

2015-00716

2015-00855

2015-01120

2015-01243

2015-01270

2015-01288

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

MICHAEL CHONG, T/A MICHAEL CHONG SIDING
L 2705122418

VIRGINIA HOME IMPROVEMENTS INC
L 2701039707

WALLS ELECTRICAL SERVICE INC
L 2705129821

CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION LLC
L 2705134674

STUDIO HTO DESIGN BUILD LLC
L 2705125401

VIRGINIA MAJESTIC CONSTRUCTION INC
L 2705121424

MARSHALL MECHANICAL LLC
L 270517654

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS Il INC
L 2705035237

JOSEPH HAFNER, T/A ARTISAN EXTERIORS
L 2705153576

DAVID R JAMES CONSTRUCTION INC
L 2705058273

JOHN G PAYNE JR
L 2705036434

JES CONSTRUCTION INC
L 2705068655

ULTRA TOUCH LANDSCAPING INC
L 2705083334

SOUTHERN VIRGINIA CONSTRUCTION LLC, T/A
H & S IMPROVEMENTS
L 2705142417

KINGS FLOORING AND RESTORATION INC
L 2705064081

JES CONSTRUCTION INC
L 2705068655

GILMER ORELLANA, T/A GILMORE SERVICES
L 2705140040
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